1998
U
ser m
anual
CCL Woodturning
Lathe
C

P R CHINA
Product Wood Lathe
Identification Type Designation MC900 (CCL)
Ratings AC 230V, 50HZ, 370W
Serial Number Engineering Sample
Cologne 26.02.98
Dipl.-Ing. K. Ehret
TUV Rheinland Product Safety GmbH - Am Grauen Stein - D-51105 Koln
EC Council Directive 89/392/EEC
as last amended by EEC Directive 93/68/EEC Machinery
The CE marking may only be used if all relevant and
effective EC Directives are complied with.
TUV
Rheinland
III
..
..
III
TUV
Rheinland
Registration No: AM985910401
Report No: E9732411E01
T
U
V
R
he
inl
and Product Safety
G
m
bH
Zulassungsstelle
Maintenance Of Headstock
Perfo
IN
T
R
O
D
U
C
T
IO
N
01
We wish you every success with your CCL Woodworking Lathe and stress the importance of reading and
thoroughly understanding the information contained within this instruction manual. As with all machinery there are
certain hazards involved, following these instructions carefully will enable you to use the machine correctly and with
safety. If you do have any questions relating to its application we strongly advise you contact your supplier. In addition
to the safety requirements contained within this instruction manual, you should observe the generally recognised rules
governing the operation of woodworking machinery and your country's applicable regulations.
Whilst unpacking your machine, please check all components for damage or shortages and inform your supplier
immediately. Please use only genuine parts for any necessary replacements needed during the lifetime of your
machine. You will find a parts list contained within this manual. When ordering parts, please use the part number,
description of part and give year of purchase of machine.
Power Supply - Your woodturning lathe is pre-wired at the factory. The voltage and amperage are indicated on the label
affixed to the motor and switch cover. Please read all the labels carefully before connecting the lathe to the power source.
Please use a Time Delay Fuse or Circuit Breaker of the correct voltage and amperage. Failure to do so can result in injury
from shock or fire and damage to the motor. Machines supplied for UK use are fitted with 13 amp moulded plug and 13
amp fuse.
Your woodturning lathe must be properly earthed. Not all power sources are properly earthed ie portable generators. If you
are not sure that your power source is properly earthed have it checked by a qualified electrician.
MODEL: CCL
MAXIMUM DIAMETER OVER BED: 155
MAXIMUM DIAMETER OVER TOOL REST: 110
MAXIMUM LENGTH BETWEEN CENTRES: 840
SPINDLE TAPER: 2MT
TAILSTOCK TAPER: 2MT
SPINDLE THREAD: 1" X 8tpi (TO4M)
MOTOR POWER: 3/4HP
SPEED RPM: 500-2000 x 10 steps
OVERALL LENGTH: 1570